**** PLEASE NOTE:

BUYER:

STATE OF ALABAMA - DEPARTMENT OF FI NANCE -
THE FOLLOAN NG | S FOR | NFORVATI ON ONLY AND DCES NOT | NDI CATE AN AWARD.

SOLI CI TATI ON NBR: 2205120
BERNI E ARANT

LI NE NBR COWM NBR /

00001

00002

VENDCR NBR
485-94- 085019

132526262- 00

630572560- 00

550749471- 00

590784248- 02

630416289- 00

630756261- 00

364337323- 00

135369500- 02

630213410- 03

630711380- 00

412193505-00

485-88- 076981

630572560- 00

590784248- 02

550749471- 00

630416289- 00

RESPONSES TO "1 NVI TATI ON TO BI D"
DATE PRI NTED: 03/12/09

NON- FOOD

COWM DESC / VENDOR NAME / VENDOR TEXT

WASTE RECEPTACLE W LI D POLYETHYLENE

VWHI TE ONLY, 32 GAL. ONE PI ECE SEAMLESS

SAM TELL | SON | NC

BRAND:  CONTI N MODEL :
GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
BWB OF VEST VIRG NI A I NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
HAVK | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
STRATEG C EQUI PMENT

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
UNI SOQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
TURNER SUPPLY COVPANY

BRAND: RUBBERMNAI D MODEL :
AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND: RUBBERMNAI D

RSC FULFI LLMENT . COM

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :

GRI LLBRI CK, CARBORUNDUM SCLI D SCRUB
3-1/2" X 4" X 8", 12/Cs

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: 3M MODEL :
BWB OF VEST VIRG NI A I NC

BRAND: DI SCO MODEL :

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

DI VI SI ON OF PURCHASI NG

Bl D OPENI NG DATE: 03/11/09

* Kk kk

Uumm UNIT PRICE /
PERCENT

EA

EA $ 13. 51000
3200 Wwv

EA $ 15. 36000
3200WH 3201WH

EA $ 16. 36000
3200W 3201W

EA $ 16. 61000
3200WH 3201WH

EA $ 20. 50000
1032 CAN 1033 LID

EA $ 21. 62000
3200WH 3201 WH

EA $ 23. 28000
341032 02 341033 02

EA $ 25. 67000
341032 341033

EA $ 28. 40000
CAN2632 LI D2631

EA $ 41. 00000
263246

EA $ 41. 25000
HUSKEE

EA

EA $ 1. 00000
& 12PC

EA $ 1. 03000
6B12

EA $ 1.07530
GB12PC

EA $ 1. 20000



00003

630756261- 00

760527338-01

364337323-00

592698845- 00

630711380- 00

132526262- 00

135369500- 02

412193505- 00

485-88- 051092

630711380- 00

590784248- 02

630416289- 00

132526262- 00

592698845- 00

135369500- 02

550749471- 00

630572560- 00

630756261- 00

760527338-01

630213410- 03

412193505- 00

BRAND: ETC MODEL :

HAVK | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :

SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL
BRAND:  ROOYAL

STRATEG C EQUI PMENT

BRAND: CARLI SLE/ STARTA MODEL :

PARAMOUNT LABELS & BAGS | NC

BRAND: ROYAL MODEL :

AVERI CAN_ OSMVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND: ROYAL

SAM TELL | SON I NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :

UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND:  SPARTA MODEL :

RSC FULFI LLMENT . COM

BRAND: GRTL BRI CK MODEL :

SCOURI NG PAD, HEAVY DUTY COMVERCI AL
6" X 9 1/2", 60/Cs.

AVERI CAN_ OSMVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND: ROYAL MODEL :

EADE PAPER CO

RAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: ETC MODEL :
SAM TELL | SON I NC

BRAND:  CONTI N MODEL :
PARAMOUNT LABELS & BAGS I NC

BRAND: ROYAL MODEL :
UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND:  WAW MODEL :
BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A | NC

BRAND:  MARI NO MODEL :
GOODW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
HAVK | NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :

SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL

BRAND:  ROYAL MODEL :

TURNER SUPPLY COVPANY
BRAND:  NORTON

RSC FULFI LLMENT . COM

BRAND: DI SCO MODEL :

MODEL :

G812

EA
G812

EA
RGB49
EA
740710 00
EA
R6B49
EA
RBG49
EA
40710
EA
8005

EA
382 GB12
EA

EA
96

EA
20941

EA
90086

EA
20955

EA
5960

EA
U19395

EA
M HSP1100

EA
HD 69

EA
36396 08

EA
5860

EA

796

EA
382 HO69

. 22000

. 26500

. 43000

. 49000

. 71000

. 91000

. 35000

. 50000

. 18000

. 21090

. 24000

. 24500

. 28000

. 30000

. 31000

. 31000

. 32000

. 33950

. 50000

. 75000



00005

00006

00007

364337323-00

640- 15- 032971

590784248-02

630416289-00

135369500- 02

630711380-00

640- 60- 050874

630416289- 00

590784248- 02

112633541- 00

112633541- 00

112633541- 00

112633541- 00

592698845- 00

135369500- 02

760527338- 01

630572560- 00

665- 24- 066530

112633541- 00

STRATEG C EQUI PMENT
BRAND: SCOTCH BRI TE MODEL :

BAG PAPER KRAFT 50 LB 12 X 7 X 17
1/6 BARREL, 50-52# BASIS, 500/ BUNDLE

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: DURO MODEL :
CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: BROWN MODEL :
UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: AJM PACKAG NG MODEL :

AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND:  PAPERCUTT
PER BUNDLE

86

EA
80075

EA
Y6 BARRELL

EA
SK1567

EA
GS57NSPC

SANDW CH BAGS, PLASTI C CLEAR, FOLD OVER  BX
LOCK- TOP, NOT ZI PLOCK. 6-3/4" X 6-3/4"

CENTRAL PRODUCTS |

BRAND: | NKPLAST MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:  ELKAY MODEL :
| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP

BRAND: RAZBERRY MODEL :
SHI PPI NG 6, 000/ CASE. PRI CE 2, 000

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: RAZBERRY MODEL :
SHI PPI NG 6, 000/ CASE PRI CE 2, 000. 00

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: RAZBERRY MODEL :
SHI PPI NG 6, 000/ CASE ORUCE 2, 000. 00

| NTERBCRO PACKAG NG CORP

BRAND: RAZBERR MODEL :
SHI PPI NG 6, OOO/CASE PRI CE 2, 000. 00
PARAMOUNT LABELS & BAGS | NC

BRAND: | RS MODEL :
UNI SOQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND:  ELKAY MODEL :

SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL
BRAND: PITT PLASTIC

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND: PITT PLASTIC MODEL :

LI NER, RECEPTACLE 33 GALLON, 33" X 40",

BX
675 X 6.75

BX
HDO7

BX
6.57

BX
6.57

BX
6. 57

BX
6.57

BX
PB375675

BX
HDO7

BX
SWi2C

BX
SW2C
cs

HI GH DENSI TY SUPER STRENGTH, M CRON 22,

INTERBCRO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT
VEI GHT 13. 46

MODEL :

(O]
3340 X HvY

43.

12.

18.

18.

12.

. 06000

. 04990

. 06000

. 09000

99000

. 45000

. 74000

. 98000

. 98000

. 98000

. 98000

. 75000

60000

46000

88000

72000



00008

00009

112633541- 00

630416289-00

550749471- 00

112633541- 00

590784248-02

630572560- 00

112633541- 00

630711380-00

640- 60- 068045

630416289- 00

590784248- 02

550749471- 00

760527338-01

630572560- 00

412193505- 00

630756261- 00

640-50- 068121

590784248- 02

630416289- 00

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT
VEI GHT 16. 18

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC
BRAND: | NKPLAST
VEEI GHT 19.6

BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A | NC
BRAND:  NORAMCO
VEEI GHT 7. 15

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT
VEI GHT 8. 90

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND:  AEP
VEEI GHT 19.5

GOODW N BROTHERS | NC
BRAND: PI'T PLASTIC
VEEI GHT 19.5

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT
VEI GHT 19.71

AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND:
VEEI GHT 18. 3

CAPS, COCKS, DI SPOSABLE PAPER
STYLE: OVERSEAS, ADJUSTABLE

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND:  CELLUCAP MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:  CELLUCAP MODEL :
BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A | NC

BRAND: SAFET ZONE MODEL :
SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL

BRAND: ROYAL MODEL :
GOODW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
RSC FULFI LLMENT . COM

BRAND:  COOKS MODEL :
HAVK | NC

BRAND: DI SCO MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

BERRY PLASTIC MODEL :

(O]
3340 XH
CSs
3340 22
CS
CSR331022N
cs
3340 EXH
CS
334022
CS
MR33403MC
(O]
3340 XXH

CSs
6334028P
EA
EA
CELLUCAP
EA
RC 100
EA
DHWH 1000
EA
CLASSY
EA
OC 100W

EA
617010025

EA
OCi100W

CUPS, COLD WATER CONICAL 3-1/4 &z WHITE CS
1-PI ECE, SI NGLE WRAP, DRY WAXED, PLAI N,

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND: VI CTCRI A BAY
PER CASE 5000

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

MODEL :

CS
VB 42WC

Cs

14.

15.

15.

16.

16.

17.

17.

22.

33.

36.

84000

65000

89500

48000

94000

40000

68000

48000

. 03600

. 03784

. 04390

. 04578

. 07200

. 09730

. 11000

05000

50000



00010

00011

00012

00013

135369500- 02

640- 60- 033130

630416289- 00

590784248- 02

760527338- 01

135369500- 02

630711380-00

640- 60- 085797

590784248-02

630416289-00

760527338-01

135369500- 02

630711380- 00

640- 45- 033076

630416289- 00

135369500- 02

590784248- 02

630711380- 00

640- 60- 050798

135369500- 02

BRAND: SOLO
PER CASE 5000

UNI SOQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: SOLO

CUPS, HOT/ COLD 8 OZ.
1, 000/ CASE. MJST BE PALLETI ZED.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: DART
DADE PAPER CO
BRAND:  DART

SYSCO FCED SERVI CE OF CENTRAL

BRAND:

10 & 11 ALL CR NONE
UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: DART

AVERI CAN CSNENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND:

CUP LIDS, 8 Oz STYROFOAM CUPS, STRAW
SLOTTED, 1, 000/ CASE.

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND: DART

CENTRAL PRCDUCTS I NC

BRAND:

SYSCO FCBD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL

BRAND:

10 & 11 ALL OR NONE
UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: DART

AVERI CAN_ OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
DART

BRAND:

PAPER, BUTCHER WHI TE 40#, 36" X 1000
(APPROX.) 9" DI AMETER, GLAZED FI NI SH

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC
BRAND:  ADVANTAGE

UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC
BRAND:  GORDAN

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND:

AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND:

SPOON, PLASTI C MEDI UM WEI GHT, 28.
- . 1,000 SPOONS/ CASE.

UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

/10 SPOONS

BRAND: SOLO

FABRI CATED FOAM

I NVENTORY #Q0622.

GRAMS

42R

4BR

a1
o
[y

8J8

8J8

¢ T 2 ¥ o8

8J8

8J8

8J8

(o]
(92]
=

O N

8JL

8SL

[e0)
[92]
=

p 2 R8RSR A § T

3640

3610

BD36

CS
MOWS 0007

46.

18.

12.

24.

25.

25.

37.

90000

. 01500

. 01584

. 01619

. 01800

85000

. 01011

. 01100

. 01198

. 01300

05000

50000

58000

74000

73000

. 70000



00014

00015

590784248-02

550749471- 00

630711380-00

665- 24- 088828

112633541- 00

112633541- 00

630416289-00

550749471- 00

760527338-01

630572560- 00

112633541- 00

590784248-02

112633541- 00

132837320-00

630711380-00

485- 68- 055248

630572560- 00

132526262- 00

590784248-02

550749471- 00

630756261- 00

DADE PAPER CO CSs
BRAND:  MAX MODEL:  331W
BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A I NC Cs
BRAND: JET PLASTI CA MODEL: JESW
AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL CSs
BRAND: MAX PACK MODEL:  331W

LI NERS, RECEPTI CLE TRASH 44 GALLON, HI G4 CS
DENSI TY, 22 M CRON, 0.870 ML, MN MN

INTERBCRO PACKAG NG CORP CS
BRAND: | NT MODEL: 4048 X HVY
INTERBCRO PACKAG NG CORP CS
BRAND: | NT MODEL: 4048 XH
CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC Cs
BRAND: | NKPLAST MODEL: L4048 22
BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A I NC Cs
BRAND:  NORAMCO MODEL: CSR404822N
SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL CS
BRAND: PITT PLASTIC MODEL: MR4048
GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC CS
BRAND: PITT PLATIC MODEL:  MRA04Y4AMK
INTERBCRO PACKAG NG CORP CS
BRAND: | NT MODEL: 4048 EXH
DADE PAPER CO CS
BRAND: AEP MODEL: 404822
| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP CS
BRAND: | NT MODEL: 4048 XXH
ALL AMERI CAN PCLY CORP Cs
BRAND: LONESTAR MODEL: 40484
AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL CS
BRAND: | NOPLAST MODEL: 404822CRl
BUCKET, MOP, 26 QI., 3" CASTERS, PCLY- EA
ETHYLENE. ** | NVENTORY #R0648 **
GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC EA
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 226 3YW
SAM TELL | SON | NC EA
BRAND:  CONTI N MODEL: 226 3
DADE PAPER CO EA
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 226 3YW
BWB OF VWEST VIRA NI A I NC EA
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 226 3YW
HAVK | NC EA

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 226 3YW

12.

15.

16.

11.

12.

13.

13.

13.

14.

14.

14.

15.

17.

21.

18.

22.

22.

22.

22.

04000

01000

99000

24000

34000

75000

94000

99000

30000

72000

79000

94000

28540

06000

80000

13000

23000

59000

89000



00016

00017

364337323- 00

630756261- 00

135369500- 02

630213410- 03

630711380- 00

485- 30- 051097

135369500- 02

630416289- 00

550749471- 00

630711380-00

485-68- 051101

630416289-00

630572560- 00

550749471- 00

132526262- 00

590784248- 02

630756261- 00

364337323- 00

630213410- 03

135369500- 02

630711380- 00

STRATEG C EQUI PMENT

BRAND: RUBBRMAI D MODEL :
HAVWK | NC

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :
UNI SOQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :
TURNER SUPPLY COVPANY

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :
AMVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND: RUBBERNAI D

EA
74700 YEL
EA
747000YEL
EA
747000

EA
7570 88

EA
780

DEODORANT BLOCK, 16CZ. W TH WALLHOLDER EA
100% PARADI CHOLORBENZENE, PACKED 36 PER

UNI SOQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: ALL STAR MODEL :
CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: FRESH MODEL :
BWB OF VST VIRG NI A I NC

BRAND: TOLCO MODEL :

12 PK

AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND:

VWRI NGER, MOP, POLYETHYLENE, SQUEEZE
TYPE FOR 26 QI BUCKET, YELLOW

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
18
GOODW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
SEE BI D
SAM TELL | SON | NC

BRAND:  CONTI N MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
HAVK | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
STRATEG C EQUI PMENT

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :
TURNER SUPPLY COVPANY

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :
UNI SQURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND: RUBBERNAI D MODEL :

AMERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BIG D MODEL :

EA
1017039

EA
WL6

EA
220224

EA
980

EA

EA
36904

EA
SWL2YW

EA
SWL2YW

EA
SW2

EA
SW YW
EA
SW YW
EA
612788 YEL
EA
612788

EA
612788
EA

27.

30.

30.

36.

55.

24.

29.

29.

34.

38.

42.

47.

49.

50.

52.

85000

10000

15000

42000

14000

. 75000

. 75000

. 56000

. 79000

75000

45000

88000

15000

49000

36000

65000

50000

40000

00000



00018

630756261- 00

485-16- 026872

550749471- 00

630416289- 00

135369500- 02

760527338-01

630711380- 00

BRAND:  RUBBERMAI D MODEL :

HAVK | NC

BRAND:  RUBBERMAI D MODEL :

LI ME SOLVENT, ACI D DETERCENT,

6127

EA
612788YEL

ML
ORGANI C ODOR, FOR DELI M NG Di SH NACHINE

BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A | NC

BRAND:  SI MONI Z MODEL :

CENTRAL PRODUCTS | NC

BRAND:  CENTRAL MODEL :

UNI SOURCE WORLDW DE | NC

BRAND:  UWNV MODEL

SYSCO FOOD SERVI CE OF CENTRAL
BRAND: ECOLAB

AVERI CAN OSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND: MODEL :

GAL
12125

GAL
DELI MER

GAL
U23035

GAL
18700

GAL
4853

53.

20.

30000

. 55000

. 50000

. 82000

. 78000

58000



